
0~ 
clttr 
GOVERl~MENT 
FLO.RI DA 

DATE: 

TO: 

THROUGH: 

FROM: 

CONTACT 
PERSON: 

DIVISION: 

ACTION 
REQUESTED: 

PROJECT: 

PURPOSE: 

BUDGET: 

Interoffice Memorandum 

· December 12, 20201 

Mayor Jerry L. Demings 
-AND-
County Commissioners 

. CAPITAL PROJECTS ITEM 2 

Anne Kulikowsk1, Director ·.~ 
Administrative Services Department 

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager 
CapitaLProjects Division 

Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager 

Capital Projects 
Phone: 407-836-0048 

~-~ 

Approval of Change Order No. 3, Contract Number Y19-749, Fire 
Stations Fuel Tank Automation, with Cafe Construction & Development, 
Inc., in the amount of $44,857.06, for a revised lump sum contract amount 
of $2,150,155.25. 

Fire Stations Fuel Tank Automation 

DISTRICT 1,2,3,4,5,6 

To provide funding for additional construction services to complete the 
capital improvement. 

Accounting Line No.: 1009-034-0772-3810 



Capital Projects Division 
December 12, 2020 
Page2 

JUSTIFICATION/DISCUSSION: 

Construction services to provide conduit and cabling for hard wired connections for the equipment 
to ensure fail safe communication for the new automated and controlled fueling system. 

PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS CONTRACT: 

The Contract award was approved on July 2, 2019. 

Original Contract dated September 30, 2019 

I 

Change Order No. 1 dated May 20, 2020 
Changes for unforeseen existing conditions and 
additional permitting fees. 

Change Order No. 2 dated December 11, 2020 
Installation of underground conduit and for ten fire 
stations. 

Proposed Change Order No. 3 dated 
December 11, 2020 
Installation of conduit and fiber optic cabling for 
Balance of stations identified in the project. 

Proposed Final Contract Amount 

CC: Administrative Services Department 
Fire Rescue Department 
Procurement Division 
Capital Projects Division 

Lump sum amount - $ 2,005,571.00 

Lump sum amount - $ 65,815.43 

Lump sum amount - $ 33,911.76 

Lump sum amount - $ 44,857.06 

$2,150,155.25 



APPROVED BY ORANGE 
COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS 

BCC Mtg. Date: January 12, 2021 

ORANGE COUNTY PROCIIJREMENt' DIVISION 
CHANGE OhDER REQUEST FORM 12/11/20 FY 21 

DEPMIM:Uff/lMVtSION · I ' OONTACT NAMIE I OONT,_CT PHONE . ·~IWIIII- . I 

- Ad.".!im;~~~ I R••i Krm.~t'll' l B3.6-0052 Roctlillh!!I Cflal'Ptlerli I ---· -
0 Vii~ 

OU.NG! i>CJCl,JMEfllil' ND, 
TYPI fflNllW:f NU~lil 

CAl'lC£4. tNTlR'E" P0/00 
· QJU)Eli !NI), liknl,at fWllT FA~ 

Cll19 Corr.&ll"Ur;:!JQTI & Ol.w!J~J<lifjj~, 1r1~ 3 Ctsli'•9 POOC, ViQ-7~ D 00 NOT. MAIL 'vi:NOO!l tOPY. 

-1NtRl!:A.SE, OEC«FAS'1 on OWEff CGMMOOIT'f' UN[ 
·CIWf't. 

.ACJIOfW I ~USE . ""°'~ lll.~Uf!-1 . HTIPOWJI 
l.imNO. OOU...ll!~ DOUM~ ~M/~fffl CHAHGI 

H!OM l:a10"'...2n t~ > 
[$ :2,105-.asa;1ej $ 2, 1S0,1Wt25 

-
1 · Select Action · m ·2-.=1:.tM» 

c:Pf ,?t,l!O.flni ~• F,...J 'fll'\li~ $44,857.00 

jsetectAction · HiOM 
· $ 0.00 TO 

Select Action -
FROM. $0.00 TO 

. 1100 COMMO Om" LINE 

· $ o~oo 
i $0.00 

·-fMIJf'I'. f~i".!M .TO ~ jt,ou 1'0 ,,_OM TO Ukl UHUIO. AMWM" 1,MOU!ri Al;COUN1J,.f;l$1,il. A~NUJE !l:lKl!fflilG COOi ~CQOIIJ 
1119, 

1 , ,~ro.-1.om,~10 17100Cr5tl1'.l 
I 

. 
., j i 
' l I J 

. fNCUM.BaruJ/Ot'·itl'tCIJ_MBUiO fR£QUfRE_IJ WR All 1'FiAttSACTLON5il OTHER Cl!ANG~!k -
NtJOOUAIG. . NWTDOUNIHOlt . 

l:'iiOOIPiAL P(Jjl)O AMlf. PIIMrJ!Ui c;/0 '¢lll$(/O" OOMAtNl 'FOTM. ~ 

_Dll flOO i'I Wln'RAl;J' 00 IIDP rt S\IITiVD 
- MWI. nus Clo 

S 2,005,S7UO S 99,727,1& S 44.l.HiJ' .00 ,,.,~;).15.!i~! Retainage of 2.5% tem'ls 
CONTRACT AMOIJJiNT 

' 
apply. 

Rn Pll'UAII$ fftl-~f(l!l; 

AWMtlAMOUl'lff ~MWIC/D nm it/'fJ COl'fflll.l.(f WI' Al 

l)'t II«! :n Willl>.U . 11:(1 AW . n JI.IJTM-CT 
Amlllffid c;o· 

t~~,51t.00 H9;:t27.t$ s).i,e~rr,ec ,~.1~.15?}_25 
---

·llJSTJAOITICN HlHJmJJrn FOll llLL mANS./1.CTIONS! 

Chen go order needecHor tho I mil1JllatJon bf fiber op.tic Ciibllng for all proJe'ci:sto\lons. 
" 

- - - - - ~ - --- - - - - - -
_ tlHf{,IAl F'PIOCUIU/Wfi\lTDJVl~F0/1/ li~I tl,'\/Lt _ _ , 

. ljlftO(UMMENT APPROVAL: 

. Al'JDfflUOU.O-WINGffflTO<P0/001 TAACIC l!!HANGfJ~ Q YES D ND i-a---------""--------




